

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to *The Radiation (Emergency Preparedness and Public Information) Regulations 2001*. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

SCHEDULE 11

AMENDMENT OF REGULATIONS

The Reporting of Injuries, Diseases and Dangerous Occurrences Regulations 1995

10. In Schedule 7 of the Reporting of Injuries, Diseases and Dangerous Occurrences Regulations 1995(1)—

- (a) “The Ionising Radiations Regulations 1985” shall be deleted and “The Ionising Radiations Regulations 1999” substituted; and
- (b) after the final entry there shall be added: “The Radiation (Emergency Preparedness and Public Information) Regulations 2001.”.

Commencement Information

11 Sch. 11 para. 10 in force at 20.9.2001, see [reg. 1](#)

(1) [S.I.1985/1333](#), revoked (subject to a saving) by regulation 41 of the Ionising Radiations Regulations 1999.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Radiation (Emergency Preparedness and Public Information) Regulations 2001. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Regulations revoked by [S.I. 2019/703 reg. 27](#)
- defn(s) appl by [S.I. 2005/2042 reg 12\(e\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- reg. 2(9A) added by [S.I. 2005/2560 reg. 2\(3\)](#)
- reg. 3(6) added by [S.I. 2004/568 Sch. 13 para. 11\(3\)\(e\)](#)
- reg. 3(6) substituted by [S.I. 2007/1573 Sch. 8](#)
- reg. 7(6)(aa)(ab) substituted for word by [S.I. 2013/235 Sch. 2 para. 47\(3\)](#)
- reg. 7(6)(ab) words inserted by [S.I. 2018/378 Sch. para. 20\(d\)](#)
- reg. 8(7)(aa) substituted for word by [S.I. 2013/235 Sch. 2 para. 47\(4\)](#)
- reg. 8(7)(aa) words inserted by [S.I. 2018/378 Sch. para. 20\(d\)](#)
- reg. 9(12)(aa)(ab) substituted for word by [S.I. 2013/235 Sch. 2 para. 47\(5\)](#)
- reg. 9(12)(ab) words inserted by [S.I. 2018/378 Sch. para. 20\(d\)](#)
- reg. 18A inserted by [S.I. 2006/557 Sch. para. 10](#)
- reg. 18A heading words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1682 Sch. para. 10\(f\)](#)
- reg. 18A words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1682 Sch. para. 10\(f\)\(i\)](#)
- reg. 18A(2)(aa) inserted by [S.I. 2014/469 Sch. 3 para. 105\(2\)](#)
- reg. 18B inserted by [S.I. 2014/469 Sch. 3 para. 105\(3\)](#)
- reg. 18B(2)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1682 Sch. para. 10\(f\)\(ii\)](#)